ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark ali peckages and Fapers with contract andfor grder mumbers, i 7
1. DATE OF ORDER 2, CONTRACT NQ, (it any 5. SHIF T(:
RNLOSAADIE .
1072972008 & NARE OF CONSIGNEE
3. ORDER NO. 4. REQUISITIONREFERENGE NO. : o .
AN asearct Ter
NNLOGAZSST !4203278428 NASA/ Langley Research Cenrte
5. ISSUING GFFEC:E [Address cormespondence toj b. STREET ADDRESS
NASA/Langioy Rescarch Center
98 Langley Blvd., Bidg. 11958
M/ 126
Hampton VA 23681-2139
£ CITY 8. STATE | a. 2IP CODE
Hampton VA 226§1-219%
L emmmm—— £ SHIP ViA
& NAME OF CONTRACTOR
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
& TYPE OF ORDER
b. COMPANY NAME ‘a BURCHASE X b oBLIVERY
¢ STREET ADDRESS REFERENCE YOUR:
L0260 CAMPUS POINT DR Exoep for biling instrucins on e
raverse, this dokvery osder is
sutyect 1o Instructions comtained o
i side only of this o and s
Please frnish the foliowing on tha tenms ssund subject to the torms ang
and sondilions sperificd on both sices of conditions of the abave-numborpd
@ CITY & STATE |1 25F CODE this mmwx ;’:i;":ymﬁmsgﬁ # conkac,
fEes ary, E 5
SAN DIEGO CA  192171-1522
9. ACCOUNTING AN APPROPRIATHON DATA W REQUISTTIONING OFFICE
PR 4200270428 NASK/Langley Research Center
4. BUSINESS CLASGIFICATION [Chuok appopriate baxfesl 12, F.O.B. POINT
Poa SMALL ;b OTHER THAN SMALL ¢ e DISADVANTAGED - § SERVICE- Destination
. . IRSABLED
it WOMEN-GWNED le. HiIlZone ¢ EMERGING SMALL VETCRAN.
BUSINERS W
13. PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT BA NO. 5. DELIVER TG £.O.8. PONT 15 [HSCOUNT TERMS
N OR BEFORE {Dats)
2 INSPECTION b, ACIESTANCE 83/31/200%
Bestination Destination AT
17, SCHEDULE {See reverse for Refections)
QUANTITY ST QUANTITY
TEM NG, SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORDERED | LHIT PRICE AbrCHNET ACCEPTED
5} ] iz} 4 o3 i &3]
INCO TERMS 1: FOB INCO TEBRMS Z: DESTINATION
o003 Stand Alone Mission of Opportunity Notice 226,254.00
{SALMONY
Incrementa’ly Funded Amount: 320%,628.00
Continued
18. SHIPPING PONT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20, INVOICE NO, (e}
MOTAL
(o,
21, MAIL BWWOICE TO: pages)
4. NANE N33C Shared Services Conter $226,254.00 ‘
SEE BlLNG
NSTRYCTIONS | b. STREET ADDRESS Fipancial Management Division {FMD)
DN REVERSE ( {or PO Bow) Acesunts Payable -
Bldg 111i, €. Read GRAND
TOTAL
. CITY ki STATE e 2 CORE $226,2%4.00
Stennis Space Canter S 39529
22, UNITED SYATES OF AMERICA 23 NAME (Typooy
BY (Sgnature) V g Anthony Hram
TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFIGER

AAFYHOFZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION 7
PREVIOUS EDITION NOY LBARLE

OPTIONAL FORM 347 [ 305
Prasoibed oy CBAMAR S8 EFR 53 293(s)



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark afl prickages and pasers with contract sndfor ander nubors.
DATE OF CRUER  JCONTRACT NG,

10/29/2008 NNLOSAAGLE

GROER NO.
NNLOSAALST

(TEMNQ,

A}

SLPPLUES/SERVICES

B;

QUANTIYEUNIT

ORDERED
€ oy

&}

AMOUNT
F}

QUANTITY

AGCEPTED
G}

Task Order entitled “"Stand Alone Mission of
Opportunity Notice (SALMONI™ in accordance
fwith the attached vask summary and the
contractor's proposal dated 1071072608,
*BOTE: This Task Order is subiject to FAR
52.232-22, Limivation of Funds. The
Contractor is only authorized to incur up
te the cost limitation set Fforth in the
Task Summary.

FSTIMATED COST: ]
CSTIMATED FEE: A

*TOTAL COST-PLUS-FTXED FEE:$226,254.00
Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of

subject Task Order by signing below and
returning to the address in Block 5:

{Printed Name) (Title)

%{% ml\.»““ii&n@mlzilgjﬁg Q%_
i (Rdre)

{Signature

TOTAL CARIIED FORWARD TG 15T PAGE (TEM T7{H)

IR TRADAT- 524087 B8 45

OPTIGHRAL FORM THl o 355
Pregrsioed ty SEA
TAM {21



CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAAQST
Page 3of 7

TASK ORDER SUMMARY
1. In accordance with Paragraph B 4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation

of Funds” applies af the Task Order level. in accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is
incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) {JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds

clause, the total amount aliotted by the Government to this Task Order is ()P This aliotment
is for this task order and covers the following estimated period of performance: 28 October 2008

through 28 February 2009.
(b} An additional amount oI s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)’

2. Perform tasks in accordance with the statement of work titled “Stand Alone Missions of Opportunity Notice
(SALMONY”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED | FIXED TOTAL FUNDED FUNDED TOTAL
DOCUMENT |  COST FEE CPFF COST FEE FUNDED
BASE [ $226254 | QUMD ANEEP  $209.028

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 20 October 2008 through 31 March 2009.




CONTRACT: NNLOSAAD1B ' TASK ORDER: NNLOSAA0S5T

Page 4 of 7

Contract NNLOSAAO1B ‘
Task Order Statement of Work

Task Order Number: 56

Requesting Organization: NASA Science Support Office (SSO)

1.

Task Order Title: Stand-Alone Missions of Opportunity Notice (SALMON) Announcement of
Opportunity (AO) Program Element Amendments (PEA) H5 Lunar Atmaosphere and Dust
Environment Explorer (LADEE) Dust Instrument Proposal Evaluation

Contractual References:

21 Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is pursuant o contract NNLO5AAO1B,
between NASA Langley Research Center and
I Refer to Paragraphs 3.0 Proposal and Mission Concept Evaluations, 4.0
Assessments, and 5.0 Studies.

2.2 Limitation of Future Contracting Reference: In support of this task order, the contractor:

 shall be required to evaluate proposals and competitive announcements
* may have access to proprietary information and various other types of non-public data

As described in NASA Clause 1852.209-71 (Clause H.11, Limitation of Future Conftracting,
contained in contract NNLOSAAQ1B), this work may give rise to a potential confiict of interest.
Therefore, the contractor shall comply with Clause H.17, Handling of Data, and Exhibit D.
Organizational Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan, contained in contract NNLOSAAO1E.

Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed: The NASA Announcement of

Opportunity (AO), entitled Stand-Afone Missions of Opportunity Notice (SALMON), is intended to
provide regular opportunities for science and technology investigations on space flight missions that
advance the high priority science, technology, and exploration objectives of NASA's Mission
Directorates. Traditionally, Mission of Opportunity (MO) investigations have been solicited in
conjunction with NASA's Science Mission Directorate (SMD) sponsored Announcements of
Opportunity (AO) for Principal Investigator (Pl) led missions. This five year Omnibus AQ will
incorporate regular Program Element Amendments {PEAs) for general MO proposal opportunities
as well as focused proposal opportunities for specific fiight opportunities. This AQ inciudes
domestic and foreign-led mission opportunities. PEAs will solicit proposats addressing specific
topics of interest from the NASA Mission Directorates. Proposals will typicaily be solicited in one or
more of five MO categories: Partner Missions of Opportunity, U.S. Participating Investigators, New
Science Missions using Existing Spacecraft, Small Complete Missions, and Focused Opportunities.
SALMON requires support to carry out PEAs and proposal evaluation responsibilities.

The first PEA is the LADEE Dust Instrument, NASA solicits proposals for an instrument to address
the tunar dust environment at the roughly 50 km expected LADEE orbit. NASA is seeking proposals
for an in-situ instrument that directly counts dust grains. It is expected that the lunar surface-lofted
dust component will consist of sub-micron grains traveling at relatively slow speeds. The densities
at 50 km are expected to be on the order of 10™/cc.

Approximately @proposals are expected for this SALMON first Program Element requiring support
for Technical, Management and Cost (TMC) proposal evaluation.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT b CO0E PAGE OF PAGES

1 E 2
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG, 3 EFFECTIVE GATE 4. RECUISITTIONAPURCHASE REG. 8O, 5. FROMECT NO. (f applicabic;
000601 See Block 16¢ s
B ISSUED BY CODE LARC T ADMIISTERED BY (i ofser ihar fem &) COnE !’ARC

NASA/Langley Research Cunter
95 Langley Bivd., Bleg., 11%3%5
A5 126

Hampton VA 23681-219%

NAZA/lLangley Research Center

88 Langley Blvd., ®ids. 11958
M/ 128

Hampton VA Z3681-27%9

B NAME AND ADDRESS OFf CONTRACTON e, stroor, #ounty, Siate and ZIP Coce: BA. ABENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ra

90, DATED (SEETEM 173

s 105 MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO
- ONKLESAADLE

KNLOORACET

10B. DATED (SEE TEM 13
1072872008

CODE I FALRITY CODE

1. THIS TER GHLY AFPLIES TO AMENDMERTS OF SOLCTTATIONS

The above aumberen solicitation s amended as set forth in ftem 14, Tha howr and date specified for receipt of Cifers D omenendod. . iy nat extended.
CHfers must acknowledge recept of this amendrient peivy 1o the hour and date specified in the sGicilation or as amented, by ore of the {ollowing methots: (a} Sy completing
ltesrms & and 15, sned rebarring e o ... ‘topiex of the amendmont; {t) By admowledging recsipt of this amensdment on each copy of the offer sbmitted; o (o} By
separmie ntler of legram which includes A rafirance 1o the sofititation and amendment manbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AN DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. oy

wirtl of this amentiment you ¢osie 10 change an offar aFeaty sulinitied. sech change may be mate My ielegram or leties, pravides esch telegram or letter makes

redorenca o the eoliciiation and tis amendriond, ang $5 rpreived prios to the opening bour and dats shecified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (F roquiired]

N/h

3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIGRDERS. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRAGTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHEGKONE | 5 E’QSE%“GS%E ﬁgﬁ: af BIUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocdy authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABDVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changts in paying office,
appropeiation date. ete] SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT 70 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 183(b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEAMENT 15 ENTERED INTD FURBUANT 10 AUTRORTY 55
X FAR 52.232-227 Limitation of Punds (APR 1984

T OTHER [Spachy type of modisbon s BUEROTEY

E.IMPORYANT:  Contactor {impat  xisrequieed to sign this document and refum i copms. (e the iwauing ofice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN TMODIFCATION (Orgarized by L/OE section hoecings, inchuding sollciadonsuntract subject mafter ahern foasibie, |
The purpose of this modification is o revise the estimated cost in accordasce with the
Contraclor’s revsed proposat and the summary of changes,

A1L oiher terms and condiziaons remsin unchangoed.

Emmmprmmw.wtmsmmm of the docurment fefnrenced in ltem SA or 1M(ummwm;mmmdwaﬁmmmmm

5k NAME SND TITLE OF SIGNER [T ope or prim)

’ TBA MAME AN TITLE OF CONTRACTING DFFICER {Type or prinf}
Robin Amburn Grob, Contracts Manager Athony Kram
15E. DATE SIGHED 168, YNTED . /;zi 16C DATE SIGNED
{{) 3% , 10/31/2008
i “igratue of Contranteg Ofcas)
NSN T540-04-152-8075 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edition unisalie Pregoribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53.243




CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAAOST

Modification 01
Page 2 of 2
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1. The total value of this order is reduced by $10,514 from $226,254 to $215,740.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1B), FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation

of Funds” applies at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is
incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds

Clause, the total amount ailotted by the Govemment to this Task Order is JEMNNEEN This allotment
is for this task order and covers the following estimated period of performance: 28 October 2008

through 28 February 2009.

(b} An additional amount of MEPs obiigated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)’

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL FUNDED FUNDED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COSsT FEE FUNDED

BASE $226,254 $209,028
Mod 01 ) $215,740 $209,028

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 29 October 2008 through 31 March 2009,



|7 GoTRALT [LODE [FAGE L% PAGES

AMENDRENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CUNTRACT | e H .
E R b
T AT AAOTF IEATION NG TE & PROJECT NO /7 applcadiet
AT
AR
R
EF e st mrainty St 3 O oo xp [#4 AMENOMENT OF SOUCITATION NG
® 134, MuGiH"f\‘l igNOF CONTRACTCRDER NO
LOSRADD R
KNLGRARDART
108 DATED /SEE iTzar o35
cobe TFACILTY COOE Lo
T THSITER QNLY APPUES TO AMENDMELTS OF SOLCT B
The above numbered soRcitstion is amended Ay ¢t 10k in om 14, The howr and date specified for secopt of Offers. o extended 8 ot enended’
Offers must acknowleoge o of this amewer-on! priee 10 e howr #nd 1316 spachies n the solictation o7 2s amended, iy onc of the tkowing methocs. (4§ By Srpiatirg
itgg § ang 15 ana zefumos; — vapies 4t Mg gmendment, b} By acknawledgny ruecespt o Ihs arenemeni of £k opy of The cfer autmidiod: or {¢} By

separsie tetins or e whink o0g0s A refrente 1 he solmtaten g atmendman mumders  FALURE OF YOUR ACKROWLEDGEMENT 10 BE RECEWED AT
THE FACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEWT GF QFFERS PRIQR TG THE HOWR AND DATE SPECH 1D MAY RESULY N REJECTION DF YOUR OFFEKR. # by
wirtue Gf THS SMendmen you oesee 10 change 37 fter aligady sunTmtiew, weh chingy may De made by felegram o leler, provcrd eack Jelnram o spfler makas
__teferenos lo the sobcieation 3ng ins amendment. ang & 1By Podt 6 1he openimg et Brg dsle spevified.

17. ACCOUNTING AND AFPEDPE:A TION GATA {1 mgurrodt K,
PR: 5200275428

b

1%
PR

SESTEESsE - B

t1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 10 MOUIFICATION OF CONTRACTRURDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT:CROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

HELRORE | o g GHANGE ORDER 6 ISSUEL BURSUANT TO- [Soacdy suthonty) THE CHANGEFS SET FQRTH ™ ITEW 14 ARE MADE !N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

=

THE ABCVE NUMEERED CON TF‘.A..T»ORDER 1S MOUHFIED 70 REFLECT THE ADMING TRATIVE CHANGE S sk o5 chenges i paving office.
appropiiatian date. o't j SET FORTH IN ITEM T4 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORTY OF FAR 43 1030

L3

THID SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |3 ENTERED INTO PURBUANT 10 AUTHGRITY DF:

3 CVHER [Snecdy fyog 0f momiticang”

x Mutusl Agreement - Lesbligailon of tnused Uost Feimbursable Funos
E. IMPORTANT Coniractor ;15 o, 2 S BOURST D Sign g K + ang retum 1 ZO{Hes 0 e rivwing office.
14 GESCRPTION OF AMENDRMENTMODHFICATION (Orjanred by UCE section rGE. FIGIOIRG SORCBIONTONINCT SUBJAC] MR whees Je26ibio |

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE {2 2f =)

Excep: as petvacd hoten, 87 iovms el Sondhoss o the cogusmend soforeneed it tem FA or 108 33 ) '\orewjgm changeu A &Jw;ngrc anG i fu? foree god eftes

1SR MAME AN TTTUE OF SWONT R T ype of pring

Caria A Coombs, Sr. Contracts Represantative

158, GON T RAC TCRCFFERGR 15C DATE G'OMED e 7eo 810667 ; 760 JATE SIORET
; ] E y
%WL\” 17-¢i ¢4 '/7'7& : AN 7 e KG§
S Py P R v : ; H ; - l'afzrc d £ f
NEN THE8-01-152 60T ’ STANDARD FORM 30 1REV 1583
Prancuy (T40n srussie Prszebod by GHA
FAR {48 SR 53 243




‘ONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B

TASK ORDER: NNLGY9AAOST
Modification (2
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

. The purpose of this modification is to (i) deobligate funding in the amount of $54.882 (NG - d
i) decrease the Task Estimated CPFF amouni. As a result, the following changes are hereby made:

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

Final
NNLOSAAOIB | Mod Awsarded Obligated Amount to Cbhiigated
Crder No. No. Start Date | End Date Viiue Funding Deobiigate Funding Final Value PR
NNLOSAADST 2 10/29/2008 | 3/31/2009 | $215,740.00 | $209,028.00 | 854,882.00 | $154,146.00 | $160,858.00 § 4200270428

.. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




